Date: April 7, 2022

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Reappointment of Alexander Fraser to the Milwaukee Public Museum Board of

Directors

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances Sec. 89.03 and subject to the Milwaukee Public Museum By-Laws Article III, Section 3.02a, I am hereby reappointing Mr. Alexander Fraser to the Milwaukee Public Museum Board of Directors. Mr. Fraser is Managing Partner of Michael Best's Milwaukee Office, a full-service law firm with more than 350 layers and technical professionals. As a board member of the Milwaukee Public Museum, he serves on the Development Committee. I look forward to his continued leadership and service on the MPM Board of Directors.

I am pleased to submit this reappointment as outlined below:

Board: Milwaukee Public Museum

Type: Reappointment

Appointee: Alexander Fraser

Role: Member, Board of Directors

Replacing: N/A

Relative File No/s: 13-244, 20-103 and 22-506

Term Expiration: February 28, 2025

Code or Statute: Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances Sec. 89.03;

MPM By-Laws Article III, Sec. 3.02a

Hyperlink / Webpage: Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances Sec. 89.03

A copy of the resume of Mr. Fraser, who resides in Shorewood, is attached for your review.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.



David Crowley Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Sheldon A. Wasserman, Chair, Parks, Energy, and Environment Committee Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors Janelle M. Jensen, Legislative Services Division Manager, Office of the County Clerk Dr. Ellen Censky, President/CEO, MPM Patrick (P.J.) DiStefano, Chairman, MPM Board of Directors Alexander Fraser